OPERATING RANGE
HL4126A
SERIES DESCRIPTION
The Universal Product Line has the broadest range of
sealing options of all pumps built by Viking. The stuffing box
on all sizes accepts packing, numerous component single
mechanical seals, or a wide variety of cartridge seals.
The Universal Product Line is Viking Pump’s most versatile

⑤ KK, L, LL and LS sizes are high strength steel ASTM A434 Type 4140 Grade BC or equivalent.
⑥ HL size relief valves are steel ASTM A216, Grade WCB.
MODEL NUMBER KEY
L S 4 1 2 6 A
Jacketing:
1 = No Jacketing
Shaft Seal:
4 = Mechanical Seal
Blank = Packing
Material of
Construction:
6 = Ductile Iron
Size:
Seal Location:
A = Stuffing Box Seal
Basic Series
ConfigurationHL
KK
L
LL
LS
Q
QS
Section 1601
Page 1601.3
Issue ESERIES 126A, 4126A
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
DUCTILE IRON — NON-JACKETED PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2021
Multiple port sizes, types,
and ratings are available
including threaded or flanged
(Class 150, Class 300)
Rotor end clearance can be adjusted
to compensate for wear or for higher
temperatures or viscosities by rotating
the threaded bearing housing
One-piece cast
bracket with seal
between bearings
provides rigid
foundation to
maximize seal
and bearing life
Double row ball
bearing or tapered
roller bearings for
axial thrust control
Internal relief valve standard;
less valve / plain head and return-
to-tank relief valves optional
Large diameter
threaded bearing
housing allows
easy removal of
cartridge seals
Seal chamber accepts
packing and a variety of
component and cartridge
style mechanical and lip
seals, in both single and
double mechanical seal
configurations
Cartridge SealComponent SealPacking
CUTAWAY VIEW & PUMP FEATURES
Section 1601
Page 1601.4
Issue E SERIES 126A, 4126A
UNIVERSAL PRODUCT LINE:
DUCTILE IRON — NON-JACKETED PUMPS
• A Unit of IDEX Corporation • Cedar Falls, IA  ©2021
SPECIAL MATERIALS & OPTIONS SELECTION GUIDELINES
For High Viscosities – Above 2,500 SSU (550 cSt)